
City of Goleta

Legislation Text

130 Cremona Drive, Suite B
Goleta, California

Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement No.
2021-106 with FM3 Research, Inc. increasing the contract authority by $1,000 for a total not-to-
exceed amount of $57,300, for polling and public opinion research services, with a term beginning
October 1, 2021, and expiring December 31, 2022.

Kristine Schmidt, Assistant City Manager
Ryan Kintz, Assistant to the City Manager

File #: 22-405, Version: 1

City of Goleta Printed on 9/18/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

